

RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTEENTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which commenced on the seventh day of January, and ended on the twenty-fourth day of March, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-five.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of June 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

WILLIAM J. CONDON......PRINTER TO THE STATE. 1835.

Chapter 7.

Resolve for repair of Gun House in Brunswick.

Approved February 3, 1835.

RESOLVED, That there be and hereby is appropriated, the sum of Seventy-five Dollars to be expended under the direction of the Governor and Council for the purpose of repairing the State's Gun House in the town of Brunswick.

Chapter S. e and P. Marman

Resolve in favor of George Sawtell.

Approved February 3, 1835.

RESOLVED, That in consideration of a severe injury received by George Sawtell while performing military duty, there be paid to him, annually, out of the Treasury of the State, a pension of three dollars per month, for two years, commencing on the first day of January eighteen hundred and thirty-five.

Chapter 9.

Resolve in favor of Dominicus Libby.

Approved February 6, 1835.

RESOLVED, That there be paid, out of the Treasury of the State, to Dominicus Libby of Strong, a pension of three dollars per month, for one year, commencing on the first day of January, eighteen hundred and thirty five, in consideration of a wound received while in the military service of the State.